Ordered confiscation of the total quantity of 15,600 Kgs. of said imported

goods Cobalt Base Bare Cast Rod imported by the saicl Appellant and

covered under 11 Bills of Entry as detailed in Table B of pzrra 6 to the said

SCN having declared value of Rs. 4,84,26,729l- (Rupees Four Crore Eighty

Four Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty Nine only)

under Section '1 1'1 (m) and Section 1 11(o) of Customs Act, '1962 for the act

of willful mis-statement and intentional suppression of facts with regard to

classification of the said goods by way of submitting false de,:laration leading

to unlawful, illegal and wrong availment of concessional duty benefit under

Sr No. 3904 of the Notification No. 50/2017-Cus Dt.30.(16.2017. As the

goods were not available physically for confiscation, lre allowed the

Appellant to redeem the same on payment of redemplion fine of Rs.

4,50,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh Fifty thousand only) under S,-'ction 125 (1) ot

the Customs Act, '1962 in lieu of confiscation.

Ordered to recover the interest at an appropriate rate as applicable, on the

Customs duty confirmed to the tune of Rs.47,14,341/- from the Appellant

under Section 28AA of Customs Act, 1962.

lmposed a penalty of Rs. 4,50,0001 (Rupees Four Lakh fifty Thousand only)

on the Appellant in terms of the provisions of Section 1'2 (a) (ii) of the

Customs Act, 1962,

lmposed a penalty of Rs.4,00,0001 (Rupees Four Lakh only) on the

Appellant in terms of provisions of Section 114 AA of Customs Act, 1962

6.3 lt is observed from the impugned Order-in-Original Cated 08.06.2023 that